
Northeast Community College (3-6) -vs- Cloud County Community College (5-4)
11/27/21 at Arley Bryant Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Northeast Community College 48

Cloud County Community College 78

Date: 11/27/21
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 138
Site: Arley Bryant Gymnasium
Referees: Rick O'Neill, Darin Bastin, Terry Patry

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Northeast Community
College 12 11 11 14 48
Cloud County Community
College 27 6 23 22 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Alexis Bliven * 28 4-7 1-4 4-8 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 4 13
20 Ashley Hassett * 30 2-16 0-2 2-7 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 3 6
10 Molly Davis * 27 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 1 4
24 Lorna Maxon * 19 1-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 0 4
15 Marta Pons * 31 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 5 0 0 2
25 Autumn Dickmander 25 5-14 1-4 3-4 1-2 3 3 3 7 0 1 14
11 Jaydy Gonzalez 10 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Ellie Guthard 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 2 2
21 Destiny Epps 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-57 2-13 14-25 11-21 32 15 9 30 0 11 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 16-57   28.1 % 2-13   15.4 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Paula Puzule * 31 6-11 4-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 1 16
20 Kay hauata Phillips * 18 7-12 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 0 1 1 14
15 Te araroa Sopoaga * 18 5-7 0-0 1-1 1-7 8 4 5 5 1 2 11
03 Carolynn Washington * 19 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 7 0 0 2 7
05 Rori Cox * 23 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 4 0 4 2
02 Shakira Smith 16 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 3 8
04 Jessi Brummett 11 3-6 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 2 0 3 0 1 7
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 9 3-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 7
10 Makayla Twyman 26 2-5 0-3 0-2 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 0 4
24 Kardae Gales 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2
11 Izabella Fabrizio 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 6 0 0 0
21 Kennedy Becker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 195 33-67 4-14 8-14 15-34 49 25 24 29 3 16 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 0-0   0.00% 4-5   80.00 %
Total 33-67   49.3 % 4-14   28.6 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 33 4th-
00:40



1st Box Score
Northeast Community College 12

Cloud County Community College 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexis Bliven 7 1-2 0-1 2-5 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
20 Ashley Hassett 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
10 Molly Davis 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Lorna Maxon 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Marta Pons 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
25 Autumn Dickmander 6 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
11 Jaydy Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ellie Guthard 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Destiny Epps 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-3 4-7 4-5 9 7 0 11 0 5 12
28.6 % 0.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Paula Puzule 9 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
20 Kay hauata Phillips 6 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
15 Te araroa Sopoaga 9 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 2 5
3 Carolynn Washington 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1
5 Rori Cox 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0
2 Shakira Smith 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
4 Jessi Brummett 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Makayla Twyman 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Kardae Gales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Izabella Fabrizio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Kennedy Becker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-16 3-5 4-7 3-7 10 7 8 8 0 6 27
62.5 % 60.0 % 57.1 %



2nd Box Score
Northeast Community College 11

Cloud County Community College 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexis Bliven 10 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 4
20 Ashley Hassett 10 2-5 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
10 Molly Davis 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Lorna Maxon 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Marta Pons 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Autumn Dickmander 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
11 Jaydy Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ellie Guthard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Destiny Epps 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-13 0-2 3-8 1-7 8 2 2 8 0 3 11
30.8 % 0.0 % 37.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Paula Puzule 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
20 Kay hauata Phillips 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Te araroa Sopoaga 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Carolynn Washington 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Rori Cox 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Shakira Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jessi Brummett 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 1 0
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Makayla Twyman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kardae Gales 6 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
11 Izabella Fabrizio 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
21 Kennedy Becker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 46 3-15 0-5 0-0 5-10 15 8 3 12 1 4 6
20.0 % 0.0 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Northeast Community College 11

Cloud County Community College 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexis Bliven 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Ashley Hassett 8 0-6 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Molly Davis 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Lorna Maxon 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Marta Pons 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Autumn Dickmander 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
11 Jaydy Gonzalez 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Ellie Guthard 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Destiny Epps 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-12 1-2 4-6 1-5 6 2 3 4 0 0 11
25.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Paula Puzule 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
20 Kay hauata Phillips 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
15 Te araroa Sopoaga 4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
3 Carolynn Washington 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 4
5 Rori Cox 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
2 Shakira Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jessi Brummett 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Makayla Twyman 8 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 Kardae Gales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Izabella Fabrizio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kennedy Becker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-21 1-4 0-2 5-9 14 6 9 1 1 1 23
52.4 % 25.0 % 0.0 %



4th Box Score
Northeast Community College 14

Cloud County Community College 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexis Bliven 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 Ashley Hassett 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Molly Davis 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Lorna Maxon 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Marta Pons 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
25 Autumn Dickmander 10 4-11 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 9
11 Jaydy Gonzalez 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Ellie Guthard 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
21 Destiny Epps 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 1-6 3-4 5-4 9 4 4 7 0 3 14
27.8 % 16.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Paula Puzule 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kay hauata Phillips 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
15 Te araroa Sopoaga 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
3 Carolynn Washington 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Rori Cox 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Shakira Smith 8 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 7
4 Jessi Brummett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
10 Makayla Twyman 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Kardae Gales 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Izabella Fabrizio 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kennedy Becker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-15 0-0 4-5 2-8 10 4 4 8 1 5 22
60.0 % NaN 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeast Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
FOUL  by PONS,MARTA 09:45
TURNOVER  by PONS,MARTA 09:45

09:25 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

FOUL  by MAXON,LORNA 09:25
09:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
09:08 FOUL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,ASHLEY 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:45 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

MISS 3PTR by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 08:34
REBOUND OFF by MAXON,LORNA --
MISS JUMPER by MAXON,LORNA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by HASSETT,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
08:16 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COX,RORI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:14
MISS JUMPER by HASSETT,ASHLEY 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
07:44 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by HASSETT,ASHLEY 07:30

07:17 MISS 3PTR by COX,RORI
REBOUND DEF by BLIVEN,ALEXIS --

07:05 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
MISS LAYUP by PONS,MARTA 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA
06:43 TURNOVER  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

TURNOVER  by PONS,MARTA 06:22
06:21 STEAL  by COX,RORI
06:13 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
TURNOVER  by PONS,MARTA 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
FOUL  by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 05:57

05:57 0-10 H 10 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
05:57 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

REBOUND DEF by BLIVEN,ALEXIS --
SUB IN by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 05:57
SUB OUT by PONS,MARTA 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by BECKER,KENNEDY
05:57 SUB OUT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
05:55 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by MAXON,LORNA 05:37 2-10 H 8
05:25 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

REBOUND DEF by HASSETT,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by MAXON,LORNA 05:08
REBOUND OFF by BLIVEN,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by BLIVEN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 05:05 4-10 H 6

05:05 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
GOOD FT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 05:05 5-10 H 5
SUB IN by GUTHARD,ELLIE 05:05
SUB IN by EPPS,DESTINY 05:05
SUB OUT by MAXON,LORNA 05:05



SUB OUT by DAVIS,MOLLY 05:05
05:05 SUB IN by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
05:05 SUB IN by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
05:05 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
05:05 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
04:58 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA

-- ASSIST  by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER  by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
04:36 TURNOVER  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

STEAL  by HASSETT,ASHLEY 04:35
MISS LAYUP by GUTHARD,ELLIE 04:32
REBOUND OFF by GUTHARD,ELLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GUTHARD,ELLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:30 7-13 H 6

04:19 TURNOVER  by COX,RORI
STEAL  by HASSETT,ASHLEY 04:18
TURNOVER  by EPPS,DESTINY 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAKIRA
04:09 SUB IN by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
04:09 SUB OUT by BECKER,KENNEDY
04:09 SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA
03:59 TURNOVER  by COX,RORI

TURNOVER  by EPPS,DESTINY 03:38
03:27 TURNOVER  by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
03:18 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAKIRA

MISS FT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 03:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
03:14 TURNOVER  by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O

STEAL  by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 03:13
03:13 FOUL  by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O

MISS FT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 03:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 03:13 8-13 H 5
SUB IN by PONS,MARTA 03:13
SUB OUT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
03:13 SUB OUT by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
03:04 TURNOVER  by COX,RORI

STEAL  by GUTHARD,ELLIE 03:04
TURNOVER  by EPPS,DESTINY 02:48

02:48 STEAL  by COX,RORI
02:44 TURNOVER  by COX,RORI

STEAL  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 02:43
TURNOVER  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by SMITH,SHAKIRA
02:40 SUB IN by PUZULE,PAULA
02:40 SUB OUT by COX,RORI
02:37 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAKIRA

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
02:32 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
02:16 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

GOOD FT by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 02:16 9-15 H 6
GOOD FT by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 02:16 10-15 H 5
SUB IN by DAVIS,MOLLY 02:16
SUB IN by MAXON,LORNA 02:16
SUB OUT by EPPS,DESTINY 02:16
SUB OUT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by BRUMMETT,JESSI
02:16 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA



02:09 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GUTHARD,ELLIE 01:46
TURNOVER  by GUTHARD,ELLIE 01:46

01:36 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAXON,LORNA 01:36

01:36 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
SUB IN by HASSETT,ASHLEY 01:36
SUB OUT by MAXON,LORNA 01:36
MISS 3PTR by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
FOUL  by DAVIS,MOLLY 01:12

01:12 10-21 H 11 GOOD FT by BRUMMETT,JESSI
01:12 MISS FT by BRUMMETT,JESSI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MOLLY 01:05

01:03 STEAL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
00:59 10-24 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
GOOD LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN(in the paint) 00:47 12-24 H 12

00:34 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BRUMMETT,JESSI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

MISS JUMPER by HASSETT,ASHLEY 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

00:03 MISS 3PTR by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by PONS,MARTA 00:01

00:01 12-27 H 15 GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAKIRA
00:01 MISS FT by SMITH,SHAKIRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 00:01
SUB OUT by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
00:01 SUB OUT by BRUMMETT,JESSI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeast Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
10:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
10:00 SUB IN by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA
10:00 SUB OUT by COX,RORI

MISS 3PTR by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMMETT,JESSI

09:35 TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA
STEAL  by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 09:34
GOOD LAYUP by BLIVEN,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:32 14-27 H 13

09:18 MISS JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:01 TURNOVER  by BRUMMETT,JESSI
09:01 SUB IN by BRUMMETT,JESSI
09:01 SUB IN by PUZULE,PAULA
09:01 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAKIRA
09:01 SUB OUT by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
09:01 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
09:01 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMMETT,JESSI

08:33 TURNOVER  by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
08:33 SUB IN by COX,RORI
08:33 SUB OUT by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by PONS,MARTA 08:08



-- REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
08:01 TURNOVER  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

MISS JUMPER by MAXON,LORNA 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:41
FOUL  by MAXON,LORNA 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
07:28 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
07:25 FOUL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
07:25 TURNOVER  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

SUB IN by GUTHARD,ELLIE 07:25
SUB OUT by MAXON,LORNA 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
07:25 SUB IN by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
07:25 SUB OUT by BRUMMETT,JESSI
07:25 SUB OUT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

GOOD LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:13 16-27 H 11
07:00 TURNOVER  by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
07:00 SUB IN by BRUMMETT,JESSI
07:00 SUB OUT by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
06:36 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAKIRA

SUB IN by EPPS,DESTINY 06:36
SUB IN by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 06:36
SUB OUT by GUTHARD,ELLIE 06:36
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MOLLY 06:36

06:36 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
06:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAKIRA

TURNOVER  by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 06:24
06:23 STEAL  by BRUMMETT,JESSI
06:15 TURNOVER  by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O

STEAL  by HASSETT,ASHLEY 06:15
06:15 FOUL  by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O

TURNOVER  by EPPS,DESTINY 06:05
06:04 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
05:56 TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA

STEAL  by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 05:55
GOOD LAYUP by BLIVEN,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:52 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN --

05:50 FOUL  by BRUMMETT,JESSI
MISS FT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:39 TURNOVER  by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
05:39 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
05:39 SUB IN by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
05:39 SUB IN by GALES,KARDAE
05:39 SUB OUT by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
05:39 SUB OUT by BRUMMETT,JESSI
05:39 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

TURNOVER  by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 05:29
05:28 STEAL  by PUZULE,PAULA
05:20 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
FOUL  by EPPS,DESTINY 05:10
TURNOVER  by EPPS,DESTINY 05:10
REBOUND DEF by HASSETT,ASHLEY --

05:00 MISS JUMPER by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
04:38 FOUL  by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA

MISS FT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 04:38 19-29 H 10

04:24 MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI
REBOUND DEF by HASSETT,ASHLEY --



04:09 STEAL  by GALES,KARDAE
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MOLLY 04:09

04:07 TURNOVER  by GALES,KARDAE
MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA
03:48 19-31 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by COX,RORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PUZULE,PAULA
ASSIST  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN --
GOOD LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:44 21-31 H 10

03:44 FOUL  by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
GOOD FT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 03:44 22-31 H 9

03:44 SUB IN by BRUMMETT,JESSI
03:44 SUB OUT by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
03:33 MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MOLLY --
03:21 FOUL  by PUZULE,PAULA

GOOD FT by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 03:21 23-31 H 8
MISS FT by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMMETT,JESSI
03:08 MISS LAYUP by COX,RORI

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUMMETT,JESSI
03:05 MISS LAYUP by BRUMMETT,JESSI

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUMMETT,JESSI
03:02 MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA

-- REBOUND OFF by COX,RORI
02:54 MISS JUMPER by GALES,KARDAE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUMMETT,JESSI
SUB IN by DAVIS,MOLLY 02:51
SUB OUT by EPPS,DESTINY 02:51

02:37 TURNOVER  by BRUMMETT,JESSI
02:24 FOUL  by BRUMMETT,JESSI

MISS FT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI
02:15 MISS 3PTR by GALES,KARDAE

REBOUND DEF by PONS,MARTA --
TURNOVER  by HASSETT,ASHLEY 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
02:04 SUB IN by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
02:04 SUB OUT by BRUMMETT,JESSI
02:04 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
01:55 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COX,RORI
MISS LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 01:39

01:39 BLOCK  by GALES,KARDAE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 01:37

01:24 MISS 3PTR by GALES,KARDAE
REBOUND DEF by BLIVEN,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA
00:55 MISS LAYUP by COX,RORI

REBOUND DEF by PONS,MARTA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MOLLY 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,KARDAE
00:28 MISS 3PTR by GALES,KARDAE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 00:20

00:07 TURNOVER  by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MOLLY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeast Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
09:24 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COX,RORI
MISS JUMPER by MAXON,LORNA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
09:02 23-37 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 08:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MAXON,LORNA 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by COX,RORI
08:38 MISS LAYUP by COX,RORI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MOLLY --
08:19 FOUL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
08:19 SUB IN by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
08:19 SUB OUT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA

08:00 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA

07:44 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
REBOUND DEF by BLIVEN,ALEXIS --

07:37 FOUL  by PUZULE,PAULA
07:23 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

GOOD FT by MAXON,LORNA 07:23 24-39 H 15
GOOD FT by MAXON,LORNA 07:23 25-39 H 14

07:23 SUB IN by BRUMMETT,JESSI
07:23 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
07:13 TURNOVER  by BRUMMETT,JESSI

MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI

06:45 MISS 3PTR by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MAXON,LORNA --
GOOD 3PTR by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 06:23 28-39 H 11
ASSIST  by MAXON,LORNA --
SUB IN by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 06:08
SUB OUT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 06:08
FOUL  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 05:58
SUB IN by EPPS,DESTINY 05:58
SUB OUT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 05:58

05:41 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MOLLY(in the paint) 05:37 30-41 H 11
ASSIST  by PONS,MARTA --
FOUL  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 05:34

05:34 MISS FT by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:34 MISS FT by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MAXON,LORNA --
TURNOVER  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 04:56

04:47 MISS LAYUP by BRUMMETT,JESSI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HASSETT,ASHLEY 04:46
SUB OUT by PONS,MARTA 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAKIRA



04:46 SUB OUT by COX,RORI
04:42 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRUMMETT,JESSI(in the paint)
04:28 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:25 32-43 H 11
ASSIST  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN --

04:13 MISS LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:09 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRUMMETT,JESSI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 03:50
SUB IN by PONS,MARTA 03:40
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JAYDY 03:40
SUB OUT by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 03:40
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MOLLY 03:40

03:37 MISS JUMPER by PUZULE,PAULA
-- REBOUND OFF by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA

03:25 MISS JUMPER by BRUMMETT,JESSI
REBOUND DEF by HASSETT,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by EPPS,DESTINY 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
03:14 SUB IN by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
03:14 SUB OUT by BRUMMETT,JESSI
03:14 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAKIRA
03:00 32-48 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA

-- ASSIST  by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
MISS LAYUP by HASSETT,ASHLEY 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA
02:38 MISS LAYUP by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:34 MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA

-- REBOUND OFF by PUZULE,PAULA
02:20 32-50 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

-- ASSIST  by PUZULE,PAULA
02:05 FOUL  by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JAYDY 02:05 33-50 H 17
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JAYDY 02:05 34-50 H 16
SUB IN by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 02:05
SUB IN by GUTHARD,ELLIE 02:05
SUB OUT by MAXON,LORNA 02:05
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JAYDY 02:05

01:54 34-52 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

MISS JUMPER by GUTHARD,ELLIE 01:26
01:26 BLOCK  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

-- REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

01:15 34-54 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
01:05 FOUL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

MISS FT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

01:00 34-56 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,DESTINY 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MAXON,LORNA 00:31
SUB OUT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 00:31

00:31 SUB IN by COX,RORI
00:31 SUB OUT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:01 MISS 3PTR by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeast Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
SUB IN by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB OUT by PONS,MARTA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
09:41 MISS LAYUP by COX,RORI

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
09:39 34-58 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAXON,LORNA 09:26
REBOUND OFF by HASSETT,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
09:00 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

REBOUND DEF by MAXON,LORNA --
TURNOVER  by HASSETT,ASHLEY 08:37

08:36 STEAL  by COX,RORI
FOUL  by MAXON,LORNA 08:32

08:32 34-59 H 25 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
08:32 34-60 H 26 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
08:32 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAKIRA
08:32 SUB OUT by COX,RORI

TURNOVER  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 08:18
08:18 STEAL  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
08:08 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

REBOUND DEF by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN --
MISS LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 08:02
REBOUND OFF by BLIVEN,ALEXIS --

07:58 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAKIRA
GOOD FT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 07:58 35-60 H 25
GOOD FT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 07:58 36-60 H 24

07:46 36-62 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SHAKIRA
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN

MISS 3PTR by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 07:36
REBOUND OFF by MAXON,LORNA --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MOLLY 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JAYDY 07:34
SUB OUT by MAXON,LORNA 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
07:34 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAROLYNN
07:25 TURNOVER  by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 07:17
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,JAYDY --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JAYDY 07:15

07:15 BLOCK  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
-- REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

07:11 TURNOVER  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA
STEAL  by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 07:10
TURNOVER  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 07:02

07:01 STEAL  by SMITH,SHAKIRA
07:00 36-64 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SHAKIRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 07:00
07:00 36-65 H 29 GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAKIRA

MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,ASHLEY 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GUTHARD,ELLIE 06:49
SUB OUT by HASSETT,ASHLEY 06:49



06:49 SUB IN by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
06:49 SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA
06:37 36-67 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SHAKIRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

06:05 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SHAKIRA
REBOUND DEF by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN --
MISS LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
05:38 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SHAKIRA
05:38 SUB IN by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
05:38 SUB OUT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA

GOOD LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN(in the paint) 05:25 38-67 H 29
05:14 38-69 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

-- ASSIST  by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
MISS LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
04:45 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:41 FOUL  by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
04:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by EPPS,DESTINY 04:41
SUB IN by PONS,MARTA 04:41
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MOLLY 04:41
SUB OUT by BLIVEN,ALEXIS 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
04:41 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA
04:23 FOUL  by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
04:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PONS,MARTA 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O

03:58 TURNOVER  by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
TURNOVER  by EPPS,DESTINY 03:42

03:33 TURNOVER  by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
TURNOVER  by PONS,MARTA 03:17

03:15 STEAL  by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
03:06 TURNOVER  by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by GUTHARD,ELLIE 03:05
GOOD LAYUP by PONS,MARTA(in the paint) 02:50 40-69 H 29
ASSIST  by EPPS,DESTINY --

02:37 TURNOVER  by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by DAVIS,MOLLY 02:37
SUB OUT by EPPS,DESTINY 02:37
ASSIST  by GUTHARD,ELLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 02:19 42-69 H 27
ASSIST  by GUTHARD,ELLIE --

02:10 MISS JUMPER by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN

02:07 42-71 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by GUTHARD,ELLIE 02:07

02:07 MISS FT by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by PONS,MARTA --

02:07 SUB IN by GALES,KARDAE
02:07 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAKIRA
01:57 FOUL  by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,JAYDY 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JAYDY 01:57 43-71 H 28

01:57 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAKIRA
01:57 SUB OUT by COLLIER-TUIPULOTU,O
01:46 TURNOVER  by GALES,KARDAE

STEAL  by DAVIS,MOLLY 01:44



MISS LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 01:41
REBOUND OFF by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN(in the paint) 01:40 45-71 H 26

01:25 45-73 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by PONS,MARTA 01:25

01:25 45-74 H 29 GOOD FT by ZOELLER,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER  by PONS,MARTA 01:09

00:54 45-76 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by TWYMAN,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAKIRA

TURNOVER  by GUTHARD,ELLIE 00:47
00:46 STEAL  by SMITH,SHAKIRA
00:40 45-78 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by GALES,KARDAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FABRIZIO,IZABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by DICKMANDER,AUTUMN 00:23 48-78 H 30
ASSIST  by PONS,MARTA --


